
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3847
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2001
GAUGE CONVERSION OF AJMER-UDAIPUR-CHITTORGARH RAIL LINE
BHERU LAL MEENA;TARACHAND BHAGORA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether inadequate provision of funds in the budgetary proposals has been attributed to the gauge conversion of 300 Kilometres long railway line of Ajmer-Udaipur-Chittorgarh; and

(b) if so, the time by which budget would be made available for the completion of the said railway line?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a)&(b): Gauge conversion of Ajmer-Chittaurgarh-Udaipur has been taken up in Phases. First phase work between Chittaurgarh and Udaipur is in progress. This work would be completed in the coming years as per availability of resources.
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